
2023 Wilkes University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-24   Conf: 11-13   Home: 6-12   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (305), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Alessi (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Cambria (1), Show (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Alessi (7), Luksic (6), Schuck (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Coyne 2, Hoedl 2, Molitoris 1, Murphy 1,
Sanderson 1, Shortlidge 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-131), Luksic (26-33), Alessi (22-31), Lawall (9-10), Coyne (8-11), Hoedl
(7-7), Molitoris (6-9), Shortlidge (4-5), Kemp (3-4), Sanderson (3-4), Fuller (2-3), Murphy (2-6), Show (2-2), Butczynski (1-2), Martens (1-
1), Schuck (1-1), Wuestner (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Show, Mike .346 39-38 130 27 45 11 3 2 29 68 .523 13 5 28 3 .417 3 4 3-6 35 3 3 .927
11 Kolbicka, Todd .305 40-39 128 26 39 3 0 0 10 42 .328 17 2 24 1 .392 1 4 5-6 17 58 13 .852
23 Spezzaferra, Jason .294 40-40 109 11 32 11 0 0 17 43 .394 7 3 13 1 .350 1 9 2-2 81 81 4 .976
20 Kerdesky, Darren .286 41-41 140 33 40 7 3 1 18 56 .400 20 6 21 3 .393 2 1 12-14 95 2 3 .970
2 Brosious, AJ .284 31-21 74 7 21 6 0 0 14 27 .365 8 0 15 0 .341 3 2 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Cambria, Jake .260 33-23 73 14 19 4 2 0 9 27 .370 8 2 8 2 .337 3 1 3-5 15 60 17 .815
19 Vrabel, Chase .258 41-41 132 16 34 9 0 1 21 46 .348 9 11 26 3 .351 2 2 0-0 319 10 2 .994
26 Luksic, Zack .245 31-27 94 19 23 6 2 0 14 33 .351 13 6 28 1 .368 1 0 1-1 125 21 2 .986
21 Melberger, Evan .190 34-17 63 13 12 1 0 0 5 13 .206 15 4 18 3 .378 0 2 4-5 32 3 1 .972
45 Grundt, Adam .429 7-0 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
9 Morgan, Connor .328 28-16 61 17 20 4 0 1 9 27 .443 1 3 10 0 .364 1 5 6-6 30 1 0 1.000
8 Alessi, Max .316 24-21 76 12 24 4 1 2 18 36 .474 8 1 16 2 .384 1 0 0-0 154 20 2 .989
3 Williams, Loch .308 9-2 13 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .308 0 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 1 7 4 .667
32 Johnston, Ryan .300 25-14 60 10 18 1 0 2 14 25 .417 3 0 10 0 .333 0 1 1-1 1 3 3 .571
15 Schuck, Peyton .217 15-7 23 6 5 0 0 0 4 5 .217 3 1 4 0 .333 0 1 1-1 17 0 0 1.000
39 Markert, Devin .191 21-13 47 10 9 3 0 1 8 15 .319 8 0 15 1 .309 0 0 0-1 9 24 10 .767
6 Brazofsky, Jimmy .167 17-5 24 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .167 1 1 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
35 Wuestner, Braydon .091 10-3 11 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .364 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 7 4 .714
14 Velez, Alexis .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

42
Ortiz Montemayor,
Ruben .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000

7 Velez, Aiden .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 1 .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 41-41 1278 230 353 70 11 11 193 478 .374 138 45 253 20 .362 18 32 39-49 962 367 74 .947
Opponents .283 41-41 1281 271 363 65 8 26 238 522 .407 148 59 278 19 .377 22 25 49-66 967 394 70 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Martens, Jonathan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
35 Wuestner, Braydon 2.16 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 7 4 2 8 4 1 0 0 .233 0 2 0 1 1
12 Murphy, Aiden 2.85 5-3 10 10 5 1-0 0 53.2 42 25 17 20 72 7 4 1 .214 3 5 1 3 3
24 Shortlidge, Tegan 3.94 3-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 29.2 36 22 13 11 20 8 1 1 .286 3 3 0 1 1
34 Coyne, Griffin 5.12 0-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 31.2 38 31 18 9 21 8 1 2 .292 5 7 0 3 3
5 Lawall, Hunter 5.82 3-1 10 7 0 0-0 0 38.2 33 27 25 23 33 8 0 3 .231 2 10 3 5 3
22 Kemp, Sawyer 5.90 3-5 18 0 0 0-0 1 29.0 33 23 19 9 29 6 0 2 .280 2 4 1 2 2
27 Molitoris, Tony 6.18 0-3 11 10 2 0-0 0 55.1 74 51 38 9 39 10 0 4 .318 2 11 0 0 6
10 Show, Mike 8.31 2-3 12 0 0 0-0 5 13.0 15 12 12 8 13 3 1 3 .294 1 2 0 2 1
30 Sanderson, Ryan 8.68 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 28.0 45 33 27 12 17 10 1 4 .354 3 8 1 2 2
17 Hoedl, Tyler 9.16 0-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 17 21 19 19 19 0 0 3 .262 4 3 0 2 2
29 Butczynski, Colby 9.28 0-3 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 21 17 11 6 8 2 0 3 .420 1 3 0 0 1
28 Fuller, Ethan 16.87 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 5 11 3 2 0 0 .250 2 0 1 1 0
Totals 5.78 17-24 116 41 7 1 6 320.2 363 271 206 148 278 65 8 26 .283 29 59 7 22 25
Opponents 4.80 24-17 133 41 2 3 10 322.2 353 230 172 138 253 70 11 11 .276 41 45 6 18 32



2023 Wilkes University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Morgan, Connor 31 30 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schuck, Peyton 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
6 Brazofsky, Jimmy 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kemp, Sawyer 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 Grundt, Adam 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Coyne, Griffin 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 8 3 .727 0 0
5 Lawall, Hunter 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
30 Sanderson, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Butczynski, Colby 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Brosious, AJ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Velez, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Martens, Jonathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Vrabel, Chase 331 319 10 2 .994 22 0 0 — 0 0
8 Alessi, Max 176 154 20 2 .989 2 22 9 .710 7 0
26 Luksic, Zack 148 125 21 2 .986 2 26 7 .788 6 0
23 Spezzaferra, Jason 166 81 81 4 .976 18 0 0 — 0 0
21 Melberger, Evan 36 32 3 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kerdesky, Darren 100 95 2 3 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Show, Mike 41 35 3 3 .927 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Murphy, Aiden 12 0 11 1 .917 0 2 4 .333 0 0
27 Molitoris, Tony 19 4 13 2 .895 1 6 3 .667 0 0
11 Kolbicka, Todd 88 17 58 13 .852 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cambria, Jake 92 15 60 17 .815 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Shortlidge, Tegan 10 0 8 2 .800 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Hoedl, Tyler 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
39 Markert, Devin 43 9 24 10 .767 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wuestner, Braydon 14 3 7 4 .714 1 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Williams, Loch 12 1 7 4 .667 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Johnston, Ryan 7 1 3 3 .571 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Velez, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Fuller, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
42 Ortiz Montemayor, Ruben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1403 962 367 74 .947 67 98 33 .748 14 0
Opponents 1431 967 394 70 .951 70 78 19 .804 15 1


